LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$101.40 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$138.40

2021-160456 05/28/2021 01:21 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Pgs=3 AE

00007082202101604560030035

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

<u> </u>						
A.P.N. No.: 002-143-15						
R.P.T.T.	\$101.40					
Escrow No.:	84014					
Re	cording Reque	ested By:				
Mail Tax State	ements To:	Same as below				
	hen Recorded					
ROBERT ALMARAZ and BRITTNI ALMARAZ						
P O Box 926						
Panaca, NV 8	9042					

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That BRADLEY G. CLARK AND ALANE M. CLARK as Trustees of the AB CLark Family Trust for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to ROBERT ALMARAZ and BRITTNI ALMARAZ, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A Parcel of Land situated within the East Half (E1/2) of Section 8, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.&M.., being a portion of Lot 1 of Block 15, Town of Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point South 00°19'33" East 165 feet from the Northwest Corner of said Block 15 on the East right-of-way of Second Street, whence the Northeast Corner of said Section 8 bears North 13°10'18" East a distance of 2,264.76 feet, said point being the point of beginning;

Thence North 89°41'34" East a distance of 125.00 feet;

Thence North 00°19'33" West a distance of 3.00 feet to a point on the adjusted boundary line;

Thence North 89°41'34" East along the adjusted boundary line a distance of 82.00 feet;

Thence South 00°19'33" East leaving the adjusted boundary line a distance of 102.00 feet;

Thence South 89°41'34" West a distance of 207.00 feet to a point of intersection with the East right-of-way of Second Street;

Thence North 00°19'33" West along said right-of-way a distance of 99.00 feet to the point of beginning.

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from a GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED, recorded November 24, 2020 as File No. 2020-159249 Lincoln County, Nevada records.

This additional information required by NRS 111.312 and NRS 239B.030.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2020 - 2021: 002-143-15

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to be recorded concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.
CL Dated: May 24, 2021 26
BRADLEY G. CLARK Trustee
BY: <u>Clark</u> ALANE M. CLARK Trustee
State of Mulus) ss.
County of $C(\alpha/\alpha)$) ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Ach day of Mey
Signature: Notary Public Expiration Date: Supt 10, 2002
GRANT J. PORUBA Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark APPT. NO. 18-4189-1 My App. Expires Sept. 18, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. As	ssessor l	Parcel Numbe	er(s)						
a)	002-143	3-15						\ \	
b)		<u> </u>						\ \	
c)		_ 	<u> </u>					\ \	
d)								\ \	
•	pe of Pr							\ \	
		cant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY	
	_			2-4 Plex	Book:	ZINDLING.	Page:	GOL DIVE.	
•	_	ndo/Twnhse			Date of Red	cordina:			
-		t.Bldg	<i>,</i> —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:				
		ricultural	h) 🗀	Mobile Home		The state of the s			
i)	☐ Oti	ner							
				. /		-	/	000 000 00	
		e/Sale Price o						\$26,000.00	
			sure Or	nly (value of Proper	ty) (_	#26 000 00	
		ax Value:	T D					\$26,000.00 \$101.40	
		erty Transfer	iax Du	θ:	<u> </u>			\$101.40	
		on Claimed:	tion no	r NRS 375.090, Se	otion		/		
		er iax ⊑xemp n Reason for	•		CHOII	_			
i.	. Explai	ii Reason ioi	Exemp	uon		 			
5 P	artial Inte	erest Percenta	age bei	ng transferred: 100)	%			
				acknowledges, un		f perjury	pursuant to		
NRS	375.060	and NRS 37	5.110, t	hat the information	provided is	correct to t	he best of	their	
infor	mation a	nd belief, and	can be	supported by docu	ımentation if	called upo	on to substa	antiate the	
infor	mation p	rovided herei	h. Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that d	isallowand	ce of any cl	aimed	
exen	nption, o	r other detern	nination	of additional tax du	ie, may resu	It in a pen	alty of 10%	of the tax	
due j	plus inte	rest at 1% pei	r month	. Pursuant to NRS	375,030, the	Buyer and	d Seller sha	all be	
jointl	y and se	verally liable	for any	additional amount	owed.				
		/]/2		1/19/1,	1 1				
Cian	ature	MABABA	WUG	21 JA	- 1	Capacity	Grantor		
Sign	ature /	ADLEY G. C	IARK	Trustee		Japacity .	Orantor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		ADLL 1 G. O		1103100					
/		11							
Sign	ature 🎢		160			Capacity	Grantee		
J		BERT ALMA	RAZ					-	
	<u>SELL</u>	ER (GRANTO		<u>ORMATION</u>	<u>BUY</u>			<u>ORMATION</u>	
		(REQL	JIRED)		5: (1)		EQUIRED)		
Print	Name:			RK AND ALANE M.	Print Name:			Z and BRITTNI	
V			- 4	of the AB CLark	Address:	ALMARA		-	
Addı	occ:	Family Trust 546 Baldridg		/	City:	P O Box Panaca	920		
City:	796	Henderson	e Di	/	State: NV	Fallaca	Zip:	89042	
%	e: NV	Tieriderson	Zip:	89014	Otate. IV			000-12	
Ciall	. <u>IAA</u>				•				
CON	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
	Name:	Cow County			Escrow #:	84014			
	ess:	P.O. Box 518			•				
City:		Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043	